Challenge de I'Endurance 2024
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 5.10.2024

1 - Saturday morning

05.10.2024 - 9:00

Event 1 Men, 400m Freestyle 10 years and older
05.10.2024 - 9:00 Results
Open : 5:15.00
Points: AQUA 2024
Rank YB Time Pts
1. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:53.58 750
50m:  26.62 26.62  150m: 1:2457  29.16  250m: 2:24.06 29.71  350m: 3:24.84  30.49
100m: 5541 2879  200m: 1:54.35 29.78  300m: 2:54.35 30.29  400m: 3:53.58  28.74
2. FEDOSEEV Anton 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:07.30 632
50m:  27.66 27.66  150m: 1:29.41  31.33  250m: 2:32.39 31.48  350m: 3:35.83  31.83
100m:  58.08  30.42  200m: 2:00.91 3150  300m: 3:04.00 31.61  400m: 4:07.30  31.47
3. VIGUIER Evan 08  Swimming Luxembourg 4:15.89 570
50m: 28.21 2821  150m: 1:32.45 32,67  250m: 2:37.04 3170  350m: 3:43.17  32.96
100m: 59.78  31.57  200m: 2:05.34  32.89  300m: 3:10.21  33.17  400m: 4:15.89  32.72
4. WEYRICH Mike 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:16.96 563
50m:  28.69 28.69  150m: 1:31.53  31.82  250m: 2:36.65 32.62  350m: 3:43.82  33.65
100m:  59.71  31.02  200m: 2:04.03 3250  300m: 3:10.17 3352  400m: 4:16.96  33.14
5. WEYLAND Philippe 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:17.14 562
50m:  29.22  29.22  150m: 1:33.35 3229  250m: 2:38.75 32.66  350m: 3:44.47  33.08
100m: 1:01.06  31.84  200m: 2:06.09 32,74  300m: 3:11.39 32.64  400m: 4:17.14  32.67
6. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:19.29 548
50m:  30.02 30.02  150m: 1:34.73 3230  250m: 2:39.87 3246  350m: 3:46.26  33.49
100m: 1:02.43 3241  200m: 2:07.41  32.68  300m: 3:12.77 3290  400m: 4:19.29  33.03
7. VALENTINI Stefano 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:20.03 543
50m: 28.31 2831  150m: 1:33.34  33.23  250m: 2:40.30 33.16  350m: 3:47.49  33.40
100m: 1:00.11  31.80  200m: 2:07.14  33.80  300m: 3:14.09 33.79  400m: 4:20.03  32.54
8. MINISINI Timeo 08  SC Thionville 4:20.69 539
50m:  28.47 2847  150m: 1:33.69  33.29  250m: 2:40.94 33.75  350m: 3:48.54  33.76
100m: 1:00.40  31.93  200m: 2:07.19 3350  300m: 3:14.78 33.84  400m: 4:20.69  32.15
9. ESCHETTE Louis 07  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:21.09 537
50m: 28.53 2853  150m: 1:34.64  33.76  250m: 2:41.86 3351  350m: 3:49.42  33.43
100m: 1:00.88  32.35  200m: 2:08.35 3371  300m: 3:15.99 3413  400m: 4:21.09  31.67
10. CHAUSSARD Albert 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:21.37 535
50m:  29.32 29.32  150m: 1:35.05  33.38  250m: 2:42.77 33.80  350m: 3:50.11  33.46
100m: 1:01.67  32.35  200m: 2:08.97  33.92  300m: 3:16.65 33.88  400m: 4:21.37  31.26
11. THILL Louis 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:22.93 526
50m:  30.04 30.04  150m: 1:35.98  33.26  250m: 2:43.53 3387  350m: 3:50.77 33.11
100m: 1:02.72  32.68  200m: 2:09.66  33.68  300m: 3:17.66 34.13  400m: 4:22.93  32.16
12. ABOUT Noham 07  SC Thionville 4:24.20 518
50m:  29.79 29.79  150m: 1:35.73  33.48  250m: 2:43.92 3427  350m: 3:51.17  33.83
100m: 1:02.25 32.46  200m: 2:09.65  33.92  300m: 3:17.34 33.42  400m: 4:2420  33.03
13. LAPORTE Loris 09  SC Thionville 4:25.07 513
50m: 29.87 29.87 150m: 1:36.30 33.76 250m:  2:44.27 34.04 350m: 3:51.70 33.47
100m: 1:02.54  32.67  200m: 2:10.23  33.93  300m: 3:18.23  33.96  400m: 4:25.07  33.37
14. CHAUSSON Stanislas 03  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:25.74 509
50m:  27.72 27.72  150m: 1:31.31  32.69  250m: 2:40.52 35.32  350m: 3:50.80  33.90
100m:  58.62  30.90  200m: 2:0520  33.89  300m: 3:16.90 36.38  400m: 4:25.74  34.94
15. VISSER Mats 08  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:26.00 508
50m:  27.55 27.55  150m: 1:33.00 33.44  250m: 2:42.31 3501 350m: 3:5250 34.95
100m:  59.56  32.01  200m: 2:07.30 3430 300m: 3:17.55 3524  400m: 4:26.00  33.50
16. ROLKO Rickard 99  Swimming Club Redange 4:27.08 501
50m:  30.48 30.48  150m: 1:38.40  34.37  250m: 2:46.23 3341  350m: 3:54.16  33.23
100m: 1:04.03  33.55  200m: 2:12.82  34.42  300m: 3:20.93  34.70  400m: 4:27.08  32.92
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2024
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 5.10.2024

Event 1, Men, 400m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

17. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:29.74 487
50m: 29.85 29.85  150m: 1:35.67  33.42  250m: 2:44.37 34.82  350m: 3:55.09  35.33
100m: 1:02.25 3240  200m: 2:09.55  33.88  300m: 3:19.76  35.39  400m: 4:29.74  34.65

18. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:30.26 484
50m:  30.40 30.40  150m: 1:37.77 3416  250m: 2:46.24 3428  350m: 3:56.79  35.07
100m: 1:03.61  33.21  200m: 2:11.96  34.19  300m: 3:21.72 3548  400m: 4:30.26  33.47

19. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:31.14 479
50m:  30.30 30.30  150m: 1:37.07  33.80 250m: 2:46.26 34.99  350m: 3:56.85  35.19
100m: 1:03.27 3297  200m: 2:11.27  34.20  300m: 3:21.66 3540  400m: 4:31.14  34.29

20. THILL Hugo 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:31.72 476
50m:  29.53  29.53  150m: 1:37.63  34.81  250m: 2:46.90 3479  350m: 3:57.74  35.68
100m: 1:02.82  33.29  200m: 2:12.11  34.48  300m: 3:22.06 3516  400m: 4:31.72  33.98

21. DUSEMON Paul 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:32.72 471

50m: 29.85 29.85 150m: 1:37.70 34.54 250m:  2:47.52 35.07 350m: 3:58.28 35.46
100m: 1:03.16 33.31 200m: 2:12.45 34.75 300m: 3:22.82 35.30 400m: 4:32.72 34.44

22. SCHUH Volker 81 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:35.79 455
50m; 31.78 31.78 150m: 1:41.70 35.26 250m: 2:51.99 35.00 350m: 4:01.99 34.79
100m: 1:06.44 34.66 200m: 2:16.99 35.29 300m: 3:27.20 35.21 400m: 4:35.79 33.80

23. KUNEN Fynn 08  Swimming Luxembourg 4:37.67 446
50m:  29.98 29.98  150m: 1:39.27  35.04  250m: 2:50.87 35.93  350m: 4:02.44  35.90
100m: 1:04.23 34.25 200m: 2:14.94 35.67 300m: 3:26.54 35.67 400m: 4:37.67 35.23

24. REINESCH Inaki 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:38.13 444
50m:  29.66  29.66  150m: 1:39.68  35.66  250m: 2:51.79 3576  350m: 4:03.69  35.63
100m: 1:04.02 3436  200m: 2:16.03  36.35  300m: 3:28.06 36.27  400m: 4:38.13  34.44

25. BOHLER Tim 08  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:39.58 437
50m:  30.46  30.46  150m: 1:40.73  35.66  250m: 2:51.88 35.65  350m: 4:04.05  36.06
100m: 1:05.07 34.61  200m: 2:16.23 3550  300m: 3:27.99  36.11  400m: 4:39.58  35.53

26. DONDELINGER Gregory 11  Swimming Luxembourg 4:39.79 436
50m:  30.03 30.03  150m: 1:39.69  35.16  250m: 2:51.76 3594  350m: 4:04.86  36.39
100m: 1:04.53 3450  200m: 2:15.82  36.13  300m: 3:28.47 36.71  400m: 4:39.79  34.93

27. RUBTSOV Sasha 09  Swimming Luxembourg 4:40.03 435
50m:  31.21 3121  150m: 1:40.27 3515  250m: 2:52.76  36.34  350m: 4:05.91  36.41
100m: 1:05.12 3391  200m: 2:16.42  36.15  300m: 3:29.50  36.74  400m: 4:40.03  34.12

28. BLECKMANN Antoine 10  Swimming Luxembourg 4:40.05 435
50m:  30.93 3093  150m: 1:40.41 3553  250m: 2:53.23  36.68  350m: 4:05.84  35.90
100m: 1:04.88 33.95  200m: 2:16.55  36.14  300m: 3:29.94  36.71  400m: 4:40.05  34.21

29. KROMBACH Alex 08  Swimming Luxembourg 4:40.29 434
50m:  29.30 29.30  150m: 1:37.16 3510 250m: 2:50.09  36.86  350m: 4:05.06  37.23
100m: 1:02.06  32.76  200m: 2:13.23  36.07  300m: 3:27.83 37.74  400m: 4:40.29  35.23

30. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE Adam 08  Swimming Luxembourg 4:41.04 430

50m: 31.89 31.89 150m: 1:43.14 36.13 250m: 2:55.66 36.35 350m: 4:05.88 35.31
100m: 1:07.01 35.12 200m: 2:19.31 36.17 300m: 3:30.57 34.91 400m: 4:41.04 35.16

31. JACQUET Eliott 10  SC Thionville 4:41.13 430

50m: 31.10 31.10 150m: 1:40.91 35.47 250m:  2:52.73 35.59 350m: 4:05.33 36.30
100m: 1:05.44 34.34 200m: 2:17.14 36.23 300m: 3:29.03 36.30 400m: 4:41.13 35.80

32. DEHALLEUX Lukas 08  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:4425 416
50m:  31.18 3118  150m: 1:42.22  36.18  250m: 2:57.02  38.43  350m: 4:08.33  34.58
100m: 1:06.04  34.86  200m: 2:18.59  36.37  300m: 3:33.75 36.73  400m: 4:44.25  35.92

33. PILAGATTI Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 4:4794 400
50m: 3207 3207  150m: 1:4530  36.87 250m: 25891 36.70  350m: 4:13.17  37.13
100m: 1:08.43  36.36  200m: 2:2221  36.91  300m: 3:36.04 37.13  400m: 4:47.94  34.77

34. WESTER Liam 11  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:48.30 399
50m:  31.59 3159  150m: 1:44.11  36.67  250m: 2:58.72  37.28  350m: 4:12.84 37.21
100m: 1:07.44 3585  200m: 2:21.44  37.33  300m: 3:35.63 36.91  400m: 4:48.30  35.46
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2024
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 5.10.2024

Event 1, Men, 400m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

35. JAAS Jeff 04  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:48.82 396
50m:  30.84 30.84  150m: 1:43.88  37.40  250m: 2:58.71 37.73  350m: 4:13.31  37.35
100m: 1:06.48 35,64  200m: 2:20.98  37.10  300m: 3:35.96 37.25  400m: 4:48.82 3551

36. MIASIK-LEGRAND Gabiriel 08 Schwammclub Monnerech 4:53.54 378
50m: 31.21  31.21 150m: 1:47.72  39.13  250m: 3:02.88 37.53  350m: 4:17.28  37.25
100m: 1:08.59  37.38 200m: 2:25.35  37.63  300m: 3:40.03 37.15  400m: 4:53.54  36.26

37. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 4:5480 373
50m; 32.67 32.67 150m: 1:45.84 37.25 250m: 3:01.96 38.43 350m: 4:17.67 37.08
100m: 1:08.59  35.92 200m: 2:23.53 37.69  300m: 3:40.59 38.63  400m: 4:54.80 37.13

38. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:57.48 363
50m:  32.78 3278  150m: 14550 37.18  250m: 3:02.13 38.68  350m: 4:20.17  38.96
100m: 1:08.32 35.54 200m: 2:23.45 37.95 300m: 3:41.21 39.08 400m: 4:57.48 37.31

39. KUZMENKO Kyryl 11  Swimming Luxembourg 4:59.74 355

50m: 33.55 33.55 150m: 1:50.88 39.07 250m:  3:08.07 38.45 350m: 4:24.15 37.50
100m: 1:11.81 38.26 200m: 2:29.62 38.74 300m: 3:46.65 38.58 400m: 4:59.74 35.59

40. MOOG Jules 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:04.44 338
50m: 3212 3212  150m: 1:49.22  39.21  250m: 3:08.00 39.43  350m: 4:26.50  39.29
100m: 1:10.01  37.89  200m: 2:2857  39.35  300m: 3:47.21  39.21  400m: 5:04.44  37.94

41. KRIES Leo 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:05.00 337
50m:  33.64 3364  150m: 1:49.51  38.85  250m: 3:07.68 39.29  350m: 4:27.18  39.82
100m: 1:10.66 37.02  200m: 2:28.39  38.88  300m: 3:47.36  39.68  400m: 5:05.00  37.82

42. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:13.96 308
50m:  32.38  32.38 150m: 1:48.05  38.95  250m: 3:09.84  40.65  350m: 4:33.65  42.02
100m: 1:09.10 36.72  200m: 2:29.19  41.14  300m: 3:51.63 4179  400m: 5:13.96  40.31

43. HALLOT Maxime 11  Swimming Luxembourg 5:1824 29 *

50m: 32.78 32.78 150m: 1:52.11 40.69 250m: 3:14.28 41.21 350m: 4:37.90 41.73
100m: 1:11.42 38.64 200m: 2:33.07 40.96 300m: 3:56.17 41.89 400m: 5:18.24 40.34

44. FESQUET Louis 12 Swimming Club Redange 5:21.23 288 *
50m: 36.26 36.26 150m: 1:55.81 40.35 250m: 3:18.27 41.34 350m: 4:40.28 40.92
100m: 1:15.46  39.20  200m: 2:36.93  41.12  300m: 3:59.36 41.09  400m: 5:21.23  40.95

45. PLETSCHETTE Hugo 12 Swimming Club Redange 5:21.61 287 *
50m:  34.69 3469  150m: 1:54.96  41.02  250m: 3:19.37  42.08  350m: 4:43.11 41.84
100m: 1:13.94 39.25  200m: 2:37.29  42.33  300m: 4:01.27  41.90  400m: 5:21.61  38.50

46. KARANOVIC Gordan 11  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:53.20 217 *
50m:  36.93 36.93  150m: 2:04.51 4541  250m: 3:36.95 46.28  350m: 5:09.81  46.88
100m: 1:19.10  42.17  200m: 2:50.67  46.16  300m: 4:22.93 4598  400m: 5:53.20  43.39

47. BECKER Yanick 12 Swimming Club Redange 6:05.33 196 *

50m: 39.21 39.21 150m: 2:10.46 46.75 250m: 3:45.53 47.63 350m: 5:20.94 47.51
100m: 1:23.71 44.50 200m: 2:57.90 47.44 300m: 4:33.43 47.90 400m: 6:05.33 44.39

DSQ KIEFFER GABBANA Maximilien 11  Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 9:15)
WDR DANTHINE Zacharie 04  Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR ABOUT Dragan 10  SC Thionville
WDR RUIZ Jacobo 09  Schwammclub Monnerech
WDR JAAS Tom 06  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2024

Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 5.10.2024

Event 2 Women, 400m Freestyle 10 years and older
05.10.2024 - 9:51 Results
Open : 5:45.00
Points: AQUA 2024
Rank YB Time Pts
1. JOMINET Lou 05 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 4:24.32 670
50m: 30.65 30.65  150m: 1:36.49  33.20  250m: 2:43.55 3365  350m: 3:51.60 33.81
100m: 1:03.29  32.64  200m: 2:09.90  33.41  300m: 3:17.79  34.24  400m: 4:24.32  32.72
2. REINESCH Leeloo 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:28.13 641
50m:  29.93 29.93  150m: 1:36.46  33.61  250m: 2:44.42 34.06  350m: 3:54.21  34.55
100m: 1:02.85 32,92  200m: 2:10.36  33.90  300m: 3:19.66 3524  400m: 4:28.13  33.92
3. BANKY Jacqueline 96  Swimming Luxembourg 4:30.72 623
50m:  30.18 30.18  150m: 1:38.16  34.52  250m: 2:47.67 34.45  350m: 3:56.98  34.44
100m: 1:03.64  33.46  200m: 2:13.22 3506  300m: 3:22.54  34.87  400m: 4:30.72  33.74
4. BARTHEL Emma 10  Swimming Luxembourg 4:31.64 617
50m: 31.01 31.01 150m: 1:39.21 34.19 250m: 2:48.48 34.30 350m: 3:57.70 34.63
100m: 1:05.02  34.01  200m: 2:14.18  34.97  300m: 3:23.07 3459  400m: 4:31.64 33.94
5. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:42.20 550
50m: 3242 3242  150m: 1:42.71 3540  250m: 2:54.53 3591  350m: 4:07.05  36.12
100m: 1:07.31  34.89  200m: 2:18.62 3591  300m: 3:30.93 36.40 400m: 44220  35.15
6. PALLEZ Romane 07 CE3F 4:44.46 537
50m:  31.31 31.31  150m: 1:41.88 3570 250m: 2:55.06 36.83  350m: 4:08.90 36.81
100m: 1:06.18  34.87  200m: 2:18.23  36.35  300m: 3:32.09 37.03  400m: 4:44.46  35.56
7. CLESSE Lea 10 CESF 4:46.95 523
50m: 32.44 32.44 150m: 1:44.51 36.47 250m: 2:57.30 36.60 350m: 4:10.89 36.39
100m: 1:08.04 3560  200m: 2:20.70  36.19  300m: 3:34.50 37.20  400m: 4:46.95  36.06
8. SOFFIO Mara 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:49.05 512
50m: 3248 3248  150m: 1:44.25 3643  250m: 2:58.04 37.01  350m: 4:12.85  37.50
100m: 1:07.82  35.34  200m: 2:21.03  36.78  300m: 3:35.35 37.31  400m: 4:49.05  36.20
9. GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:52.62 493
50m:  31.53 3153  150m: 1:43.93 37.19  250m: 3:00.67 38.19  350m: 4:16.97  38.06
100m: 1:06.74 3521  200m: 2:22.48 3855  300m: 3:38.91 3824  400m: 4:52.62  35.65
10. LEONARD Leni 10  Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 4:53.71 488
50m: 33.12 33.12 150m: 1:47.37 37.77 250m: 3:02.84 37.83 350m: 4:18.30 37.63
100m: 1:09.60  36.48  200m: 2:25.01  37.64  300m: 3:40.67 37.83  400m: 4:53.71 3541
11. SAMMARTANO Lena 10  SC Thionville 4:55.66 478
50m: 3246 3246  150m: 1:4568  37.36  250m: 3:01.85 38.27  350m: 4:18.38  38.30
100m: 1:08.32  35.86  200m: 2:23.58  37.90  300m: 3:40.08 38.23  400m: 4:55.66  37.28
12. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:56.30 475
50m: 3225 3225  150m: 1:4521  37.00 250m: 3:00.54 37.94  350m: 4:18.49  38.91
100m: 1:08.21  35.96  200m: 2:22.60  37.39  300m: 3:39.58 39.04 400m: 4:556.30 37.81
13. LAMBIN Elisa 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:57.12 471
50m:  33.23 33.23  150m: 14554  36.82  250m: 3:01.12 37.91  350m: 4:18.79  38.94
100m: 1:08.72  35.49  200m: 2:23.21  37.67  300m: 3:39.85 3873  400m: 4:57.12  38.33
14. DALLAMICAUX Manon 11 SC Thionville 4:57.18 471
50m:  33.23 3323  150m: 1:46.64  37.27  250m: 3:02.78  37.97  350m: 4:20.18 38.78
100m: 1:09.37  36.14  200m: 2:24.81  38.17  300m: 3:41.40 38.62  400m: 4:57.18  37.00
15. VERONESE Malya 09  SC Thionville 4:57.86 468
50m:  34.18 34.18  150m: 1:47.63  36.80  250m: 3:03.23  38.15  350m: 4:20.24  38.30
100m: 1:10.83 36.65 200m: 2:25.08 37.45 300m: 3:41.94 38.71 400m: 4:57.86 37.62
16. RESL Dana 11  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:5799 467
50m:  31.56 31.56  150m: 1:42.64 3595 250m: 3:00.10 39.19  350m: 4:19.73  39.92
100m: 1:06.69  35.13  200m: 2:20.91  38.27  300m: 3:39.81 39.71  400m: 4:57.99  38.26
17. LINDMARK MELO Maia 07  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:58.58 464
50m: 33.40 33.40 150m: 1:47.17 37.31 250m: 3:03.15 37.98 350m: 4:20.48 38.78
100m: 1:09.86  36.46  200m: 2:25.17  38.00 300m: 3:41.70 3855  400m: 4:58.58  38.10
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2024
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 5.10.2024

Event 2, Women, 400m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

18. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09  Swimming Luxembourg 5:00.52 455
50m:  34.24 3424  150m: 1:48.85 37.51  250m: 3:05.42  38.45  350m: 4:23.09  38.90
100m: 1:11.34 37.10 200m: 2:26.97 38.12 300m: 3:44.19 38.77 400m: 5:00.52 37.43

19. KUNEN Greta 11  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:03.06 444
50m:  34.76 3476  150m: 1:51.78  38.86  250m: 3:09.22 3850  350m: 4:26.45  38.44
100m: 1:12.92 3816  200m: 2:30.72  38.94  300m: 3:48.01 38.79  400m: 5:03.06  36.61

20. BEGIN Anne 08  SC Thionville 5:05.34 434
50m: 33.83  33.83 150m: 1:49.82  38.37  250m: 3:07.67 39.00 350m: 4:26.59  39.67
100m; 1:11.45  37.62 200m: 2:28.67 38.85  300m: 3:46.92 39.25  400m: 5:05.34 38.75

21. DALLAMICAUX Julia 09 SC Thionville 5:05.63 433
50m: 33.61  33.61 150m: 1:48.65  38.08  250m: 3:08.09 39.70  350m: 4:27.21  39.48
100m: 1:10.57  36.96 200m: 2:28.39  39.74  300m: 3:47.73 39.64  400m: 5:05.63  38.42

22. BOURGEOIS BREMEC Capucine 08 CE3F 5:06.99 427

50m: 33.97 33.97 150m: 1:51.01 39.40 250m:  3:09.02 39.00 350m: 4:28.29 39.63
100m: 1:11.61 37.64 200m: 2:30.02 39.01 300m: 3:48.66 39.64 400m: 5:06.99 38.70

23. PETESCH Lea 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:09.43 417
50m:  33.17 3317  150m: 1:49.41 3886  250m: 3:08.90 39.51  350m: 4:29.81  40.62
100m: 1:10.55  37.38  200m: 2:29.39  39.98  300m: 3:49.19  40.29  400m: 5:09.43  39.62

24. NIKITINA Dana 10  Swimming Luxembourg 5:12.22 406
50m:  34.25 3425  150m: 1:51.83  39.67  250m: 3:12.54  40.31  350m: 4:33.02  40.72
100m: 1:12.16  37.91  200m: 2:32.23  40.40  300m: 3:52.30  39.76  400m: 5:12.22  39.20

25. GRILO MACHADO Diana 11  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:12.32 406
50m:  35.36 35.36  150m: 1:54.46  39.99  250m: 3:14.92  40.75  350m: 4:35.77  40.00
100m: 1:14.47 39.11  200m: 2:34.17 3971  300m: 3:55.77  40.85  400m: 5:12.32  36.55

26. SIEBENS Hanne 06  Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 5:12.95 403

50m: 35.28 35.28 150m: 1:53.32 39.65 250m:  3:13.77 40.36 350m: 4:34.26 39.78
100m: 1:13.67 38.39 200m: 2:33.41 40.09 300m: 3:54.48 40.71 400m: 5:12.95 38.69

27. FRADET Maelle 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:13.40 402
50m: 35.72 35.72 150m: 1:53.68 39.56 250m: 3:13.91 40.07 350m: 4:35.13 40.60
100m: 1:14.12  38.40  200m: 2:33.84  40.16  300m: 3:54.53  40.62  400m: 5:13.40  38.27

28. BOURGEOIS BREMEC Eglantine 10 CE3F 5:13.96 399
50m: 35.07 35.07 150m: 1:53.58 40.04 250m: 3:14.24 40.25 350m: 4:36.07 40.79
100m: 1:13.54 38.47 200m: 2:33.99 40.41 300m: 3:55.28 41.04 400m: 5:13.96 37.89

29. CORBEEL BASTIN Ava 07  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:16.22 391
50m: 3439 3439  150m: 1:53.51  40.37  250m: 3:14.77  40.28  350m: 4:36.82  40.78
100m: 1:13.14  38.75  200m: 2:34.49  40.98  300m: 3:56.04  41.27  400m: 5:16.22  39.40

30. MULLER Liz 11  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:17.43 386

50m: 36.02 36.02 150m: 1:56.50 40.57 250m: 3:17.77 40.77 350m: 4:38.24 40.19
100m: 1:15.93 39.91 200m: 2:37.00 40.50 300m: 3:58.05 40.28 400m: 5:17.43 39.19

31. LAMIRAUX Zia 12 CESF 5:22.69 368

50m: 34.97 34.97 150m: 1:55.14 40.90 250m: 3:18.04 41.61 350m: 4:42.06 42.14
100m: 1:14.24 39.27 200m: 2:36.43 41.29 300m: 3:59.92 41.88 400m: 5:22.69 40.63

32. VIEH Victoria 08  White Sharks BKS e.V. 5:25.09 360

50m: 35.45 35.45 150m: 1:55.99 41.02 250m:  3:20.12 42.02 350m: 4:44.35 41.78
100m: 1:14.97 39.52 200m: 2:38.10 42.11 300m: 4:02.57 42.45 400m: 5:25.09 40.74

33. KIRCH Emma 11  Schwammclub Monnerech 5:26.21 356
50m; 36.39 36.39 150m: 1:57.70 41.32 250m: 3:21.11 41.94 350m: 4:46.10 42.06
100m: 1:16.38  39.99 200m: 2:39.17 41.47  300m: 4:04.04 42,93  400m: 5:126.21  40.11

34. OPREA Giulia Elena 07  Swimming Luxembourg 5:27.08 353
50m:  34.65 3465  150m: 1:55.08  41.03  250m: 3:19.77  42.05  350m: 4:46.19  43.41
100m: 1:14.05 39.40 200m: 2:37.72 42.64 300m: 4:02.78 43.01 400m: 5:27.08 40.89

35. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 5:36.71 324
50m:  37.34 37.34  150m: 2:01.67 4232  250m: 3:27.82  43.45  350m: 4:55.21  43.93
100m: 1:19.35  42.01  200m: 2:44.37 42,70  300m: 4:11.28  43.46  400m: 5:36.71  41.50
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2024

Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 5.10.2024

Event 2, Women, 400m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts
36. RUNDBERG Maja 07  Swimming Luxembourg 5:39.60 315
50m:  36.41 36.41  150m: 1:59.77  42.90 250m: 3:27.11  43.95  350m: 4:56.33  44.57
100m: 1:16.87 40.46 200m: 2:43.16 43.39 300m: 4:11.76 44.65 400m: 5:39.60 43.27
37. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11  Swimming Luxembourg 5:42.09 309
50m: 3595 3595  150m: 2:00.73  43.46  250m: 3:29.99  44.41  350m: 4:59.27  44.71
100m: 1:17.27  41.32  200m: 2:45.58  44.85  300m: 4:14.56 4457  400m: 5:42.09  42.82
38. SCHMIDT Kira 13  Swimming Club Redange 54535 300 *
50m:  39.13 39.13  150m: 2:06.54 4413  250m: 3:36.27 44.80 350m: 5:06.20  44.98
100m: 1:22.41  43.28  200m: 2:51.47  44.93  300m: 4:21.22  44.95  400m: 5:45.35  39.15
39. CLOCKAERTS Hannelore 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:46.22 298 *
50m: 3571 3571  150m: 1:59.15  43.19  250m: 3:29.24 4515  350m: 5:01.42  46.27
100m: 1:15.96 40.25 200m: 2:44.09 44.94 300m: 4:15.15 4591 400m: 5:46.22 44.80
40. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 5:48.76 291 *
50m:  37.03 37.03  150m: 2:04.21 4479  250m: 3:33.43 4519  350m: 5:04.00 45.94
100m: 1:19.42  42.39  200m: 2:48.24  44.03  300m: 4:18.06 44.63  400m: 5:48.76  44.76
41. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 6:08.72 246 *
50m: 40.56 40.56 150m: 2:12.68 46.34 250m: 3:48.19 47.78 350m: 5:22.00 45.63
100m: 1:26.34  45.78  200m: 3:00.41  47.73  300m: 4:36.37  48.18  400m: 6:08.72  46.72
WDR SMITH Ella 11  Swimming Club Redange
WDR ALBERS Emely 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
WDR HAN Mengjia 07  Swimming Luxembourg
WDR WINDISCH Kristina 10  Swimming Luxembourg
Event 3 Men, 400m Medley 10 years and older
05.10.2024 - 10:44 Results
Open : 5:50.00
Points: AQUA 2024
Rank YB Time Pts
1. THILL Nicolas 05  Swimming Luxembourg 4:42.29 575
50m:  29.12 2912  150m: 1:38.60 3597  250m: 2:53.71  40.33  350m: 4:09.65  34.96
100m: 1:02.63  33.51  200m: 2:13.38  34.78  300m: 3:34.69  40.98  400m: 4:42.29  32.64
2. VALENTINI Stefano 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:4556 555
50m:  29.13  29.13  150m: 1:41.47  37.97 250m: 2:58.47 39.95 350m: 4:13.43  33.88
100m: 1:03.50 34.37 200m: 2:18.52 37.05 300m: 3:39.55 41.08 400m: 4:45.56 32.13
3. HENRIONNET Tom 04  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:4755 544
50m:  29.00 29.00  150m: 1:43.83  39.05 250m: 3:03.19 43.15 350m: 4:19.71  34.42
100m: 1:04.78  35.78  200m: 2:20.04  36.21  300m: 3:45.29 4210  400m: 4:47.55 27.84
4. WEYLAND Philippe 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:49.88 531
50m:  29.21  29.21  150m: 1:43.33 3878  250m: 3:02.68 4241  350m: 4:19.20  34.09
100m: 1:04.55  35.34  200m: 2:20.27  36.94  300m: 3:45.11 4243  400m: 4:49.88  30.68
5. ESCHETTE Louis 07  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:50.40 528
50m:  31.25 3125  150m: 14573  38.63  250m: 3:05.97 4226  350m: 4:19.54  31.63
100m: 1:07.10 35.85 200m: 2:23.71 37.98 300m: 3:47.91 41.94 400m: 4:50.40 30.86
6. ABOUT Noham 07  SC Thionville 4:50.80 526
50m:  29.97 29.97  150m: 1:43.81 38.85 250m: 3:02.48 40.10 350m: 4:18.88  34.02
100m: 1:04.96 3499  200m: 2:22.38  38.57  300m: 3:44.86 42.38  400m: 4:50.80 31.92
7. ROLKO Rickard 99  Swimming Club Redange 4:51.91 520
50m:  30.68 30.68  150m: 1:46.83  39.95 250m: 3:05.42  39.73  350m: 4:19.32  34.17
100m: 1:06.88  36.20  200m: 2:25.69  38.86  300m: 3:45.15  39.73  400m: 4:51.91  32.59
8. MINISINI Timeo 08  SC Thionville 4:52.00 519
50m:  30.56 30.56  150m: 1:44.64 3818  250m: 3:04.17 43.60 350m: 4:21.00  33.03
100m: 1:06.46  35.90  200m: 2:20.57 3593  300m: 3:47.97 43.80 400m: 4:52.00  31.00
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2024
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 5.10.2024

Event 3, Men, 400m Medley, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

9. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:55.69 500
50m:  31.18 31.18  150m: 1:47.80  40.79  250m: 3:02.32 36.26  350m: 4:18.89  39.27
100m: 1:07.01 35.83  200m: 2:26.06  38.26  300m: 3:39.62 37.30  400m: 4:55.69  36.80

10. CHAUSSARD Albert 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:55.81 500
50m:  30.82 30.82  150m: 1:44.71  37.81  250m: 3:04.61 4143  350m: 4:21.68  36.03
100m: 1:06.90 36.08  200m: 2:23.18  38.47  300m: 3:45.65 41.04  400m: 4:55.81  34.13

11. THILL Louis 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:5753 491
50m:  31.28 31.28  150m: 1:46.59  39.16  250m: 3:08.63 43.08  350m: 4:26.53  34.17
100m: 1:07.43  36.15  200m: 2:2555  38.96  300m: 3:52.36  43.73  400m: 4:57.53  31.00

12. VISSER Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:59.15 483
50m:  30.75 30.75  150m: 1:47.25  40.39  250m: 3:08.78  42.77  350m: 4:26.13  33.69
100m: 1:06.86 36.11  200m: 2:26.01  38.76  300m: 3:52.44  43.66  400m: 4:59.15  33.02

13. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo 07  Swimming Luxembourg 5:00.03 479

50m: 33.22 33.22 150m: 1:49.00 37.18 250m: 3:08.80 45.13 350m: 4:28.20 33.18
100m: 1:11.82 38.60 200m: 2:23.67 34.67 300m: 3:55.02 46.22 400m: 5:00.03 31.83

14. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:00.30 478
50m:  31.00 3100  150m: 1:47.09  39.33  250m: 3:08.45 4291  350m: 4:27.74  36.09
100m: 1:07.76  36.76  200m: 2:25.54  38.45  300m: 3:51.65 43.20 400m: 5:00.30  32.56

15. THILL Hugo 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:06.69 448
50m:  32.63 32.63  150m: 1:51.78  40.48  250m: 3:12.67  42.41  350m: 4:32.49  36.40
100m: 1:11.30  38.67  200m: 2:30.26  38.48  300m: 3:56.09 43.42  400m: 5:06.69  34.20

16. DUSEMON Paul 07  Swimming Luxembourg 5:06.98 447
50m:  32.30 3230  150m: 1:50.01  39.21  250m: 3:12.47 4540  350m: 4:33.70  36.13
100m: 1:10.80 38,50  200m: 2:27.07  37.06  300m: 3:57.57 4510  400m: 5:06.98  33.28

17. RUBTSOV Sasha 09  Swimming Luxembourg 5:07.32 446

50m: 32.53 32.53 150m: 1:49.58 39.63 250m:  3:12.21 44.94 350m: 4:32.88 36.34
100m: 1:09.95 37.42 200m: 2:27.27 37.69 300m: 3:56.54 44.33 400m: 5:07.32 34.44

18. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:0847 441
50m: 32.71 32.71 150m: 1:50.85 39.01 250m: 3:14.16 45.11 350m: 4:34.71 34.98
100m: 1:11.84  39.13  200m: 2:29.05  38.20  300m: 3:59.73 4557  400m: 5:08.47  33.76

19. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 5:09.12 438
50m:  30.39 30.39  150m: 1:46.52  39.80  250m: 3:11.57 4581  350m: 4:34.94  36.82
100m: 1:06.72  36.33  200m: 2:25.76  39.24  300m: 3:58.12  46.55  400m: 5:09.12  34.18

20. REINESCH Inaki 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:1490 414
50m: 3273 3273  150m: 1:54.66  41.89  250m: 3:21.39  46.83  350m: 4:41.08  33.68
100m: 1:12.77  40.04  200m: 2:3456  39.90  300m: 4:07.40 46.01  400m: 5:14.90  33.82

21. OLINGER Liam 05  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:1570 411

50m: 30.65 30.65 150m: 1:51.46 42.77 250m: 3:15.56 43.68 350m: 4:38.20 38.17
100m: 1:08.69 38.04 200m: 2:31.88 40.42 300m: 4:00.03 44.47 400m: 5:15.70 37.50

22. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:16.46 408

50m: 33.64 33.64 150m: 1:55.36 43.18 250m: 3:21.33 42.75 350m: 4:41.51 36.12
100m: 1:12.18 38.54 200m: 2:38.58 43.22 300m: 4:05.39 44.06 400m: 5:16.46 34.95

23. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:16.62 407

50m: 31.31 31.31 150m: 1:52.00 42.18 250m:  3:19.95 47.89 350m: 4:43.25 34.69
100m: 1:09.82 38.51 200m: 2:32.06 40.06 300m: 4:08.56 48.61 400m: 5:16.62 33.37

24. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 5:22.10 387
50m: 34.03 34.03 150m: 1:55.44 41.14 250m:  3:23.25 48.06 350m: 4:46.82 36.12
100m: 1:14.30  40.27  200m: 2:3519  39.75  300m: 4:10.70  47.45  400m: 5:22.10  35.28

25. BLECKMANN Antoine 10  Swimming Luxembourg 5:29.86 360
50m:  36.19 3619  150m: 2:02.25  42.35  250m: 3:29.18 4587  350m: 4:55.07  37.33
100m: 1:19.90 43.71 200m: 2:43.31 41.06 300m: 4:17.74 48.56 400m: 5:29.86 34.79

26. JACQUET Eliott 10  SC Thionville 5:30.81 357
50m:  34.36 3436  150m: 2:03.30 4592  250m: 3:34.77 4855  350m: 4:57.91  35.53
100m: 1:17.38  43.02  200m: 2:46.22  42.92  300m: 4:22.38  47.61  400m: 5:30.81  32.90
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2024
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 5.10.2024

Event 3, Men, 400m Medley, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

27. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:32.67 351
50m: 3345 3345  150m: 1:58.32 4452  250m: 3:26.25 45.45  350m: 4:54.30  40.24
100m: 1:13.80 40.35 200m: 2:40.80 42.48 300m: 4:14.06 47.81 400m: 5:32.67 38.37

28. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE Adam 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:33.77 348
50m:  34.14 3414  150m: 2:01.50  46.84  250m: 3:33.88  48.24  350m: 4:59.12  36.60
100m: 1:14.66  40.52  200m: 2:45.64  44.14  300m: 4:22.52  48.64  400m: 5:33.77  34.65

29. PILAGATTI Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 5:39.21 331
50m: 37.09 37.09 150m: 2:07.44 44.45 250m: 3:37.64 47.41 350m: 5:03.29 37.83
100m: 1:22.99 4590  200m: 2:50.23  42.79  300m: 4:25.46  47.82  400m: 5:39.21  35.92

30. WESTER Liam 11  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:40.59 327
50m: 35.96 3596  150m: 2:02.38  43.37  250m: 3:34.45 4970  350m: 5:04.49  37.87
100m: 1:19.01 43.05 200m: 2:44.75 42.37 300m: 4:26.62 52.17 400m: 5:40.59 36.10

31. FESQUET Adrien 10 Swimming Club Redange 5:41.25 325

50m: 37.96 37.96 150m: 2:05.37 44.50 250m:  3:35.33 46.18 350m: 5:03.06 40.66
100m: 1:20.87 42.91 200m: 2:49.15 43.78 300m: 4:22.40 47.07 400m: 5:41.25 38.19

32. KUZMENKO Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg 5:45.16 314
50m: 34.09 34.09 150m: 1:58.04 44.53 250m: 3:35.34 54.34 350m: 5:08.32 37.60
100m: 1:13.51  39.42  200m: 2:41.00  42.96  300m: 4:30.72 55.38  400m: 5:45.16  36.84

33. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 6:02.46 271 *
50m:  38.02  38.02 150m: 2:12.32 4480  250m: 3:49.01 52.93  350m: 5:22.76  39.99
100m: 1:27.52 49.50 200m: 2:56.08 43.76 300m: 4:42.77 53.76 400m: 6:02.46 39.70

DSQ LAPORTE Loris 09  SC Thionville
D6 - The swimmer did not start executing the turn immediately after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4)
(Time: 11:35)

DSQ DEHALLEUX Lukas 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang

B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW
7.6) (Time: 11:10)

DSQ KRIES Leo 08  Swimming Luxembourg
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW
7.6) (Time: 11:10)

WDR DANTHINE Zacharie 04  Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR ABOUT Dragan 10  SC Thionville
WDR RUIZ Jacobo 09  Schwammclub Monnerech
WDR JAAS Tom 06  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
Event 4 Women, 400m Medley 10 years and older
05.10.2024 - 11:28 Results
Open : 6:15.00
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. BARTHEL Emma 10  Swimming Luxembourg 5:05.82 607

50m: 32.80 32.80 150m: 1:48.78 38.55 250m: 3:11.67 44.52 350m: 4:31.66 35.51
100m: 1:10.23 37.43 200m: 2:27.15 38.37 300m: 3:56.15 44.48 400m: 5:05.82 34.16

2. REINESCH Leeloo 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:13.28 564
50m:  32.07 32.07  150m: 1:51.32  40.85  250m: 3:18.34  47.16  350m: 4:39.95  34.57
100m: 1:10.47 3840  200m: 2:31.18  39.86  300m: 4:05.38  47.04  400m: 5:13.28  33.33

3. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:24.95 505
50m: 34.95 34.95 150m: 1:58.42 41.34 250m:  3:26.00 47.12 350m: 4:49.57 36.88
100m: 1:17.08  42.13  200m: 2:38.88  40.46  300m: 4:12.69  46.69  400m: 5:24.95  35.38

4. KOENIG Charlotte Fleur 09  Swimming Luxembourg 5:30.30 481
50m:  34.87 34.87  150m: 1:59.65 42,03  250m: 3:29.05 48.77  350m: 4:53.90 36.81
100m: 1:17.62 4275  200m: 2:40.28  40.63  300m: 4:17.09  48.04  400m: 5:30.30  36.40
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2024
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 5.10.2024

Event 4, Women, 400m Medley, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

5. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09  Swimming Luxembourg 5:31.57 476
50m:  34.89 34.89  150m: 1:59.43 4575  250m: 3:29.20 45.83  350m: 4:54.77  39.28
100m: 1:13.68 38.79 200m: 2:43.37 43.94 300m: 4:15.49 46.29 400m: 5:31.57 36.80

6. CALMES Liz 08  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:32.31 473
50m:  35.34 3534  150m: 2:01.29 4471  250m: 3:30.36 4548  350m: 4:55.06  38.66
100m: 1:16.58  41.24  200m: 2:44.88  43.59  300m: 4:16.40  46.04  400m: 5:32.31  37.25

7. VERONESE Malya 09  SC Thionville 5:35.72 458
50m: 33.97 33.97 150m: 1:55.95 42.73 250m: 3:27.20 49.77 350m: 4:56.32 39.83
100m: 1:13.22 39.25 200m: 2:37.43 41.48 300m: 4:16.49 49.29 400m: 5:35.72 39.40

8. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:36.86 454
50m:  36.28 36.28  150m: 2:03.63 4524  250m: 3:30.51 43.44  350m: 4:57.77  41.58
100m: 1:18.39 42.11 200m: 2:47.07 43.44 300m: 4:16.19 45.68 400m: 5:36.86 39.09

9. MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 5:36.97 453

50m: 35.85 35.85 150m: 2:00.08 42.60 250m:  3:30.25 48.75 350m: 4:58.75 39.68
100m: 1:17.48 41.63 200m: 2:41.50 41.42 300m: 4:19.07 48.82 400m: 5:36.97 38.22

10. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:37.36 452
50m: 33.68 33.68 150m: 1:56.88 43.28 250m:  3:27.42 47.94 350m: 4:57.78 42.50
100m: 1:13.60  39.92  200m: 2:39.48  42.60  300m: 4:15.28  47.86  400m: 5:37.36  39.58

11. SAMMARTANO Lena 10  SC Thionville 5:40.45 439
50m: 35.74 35.74 150m: 2:04.49 45.46 250m: 3:35.73 47.73 350m: 5:03.48 38.44
100m: 1:19.03 43.29 200m: 2:48.00 43.51 300m: 4:25.04 49.31 400m: 5:40.45 36.97

12. CORBEEL BASTIN Ava 07  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:40.76 438
50m:  36.09 36.09  150m: 2:0554 4503  250m: 3:3561 46.18  350m: 5:02.67  40.03
100m: 1:20.51  44.42  200m: 2:49.43  43.89  300m: 4:22.64 47.03  400m: 540.76  38.09

13. GHIRELLI Lynn 08  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:41.88 434

50m: 34.59 34.59 150m: 2:01.24 43.22 250m: 3:35.21 51.47 350m: 5:06.18 38.58
100m: 1:18.02 43.43 200m: 2:43.74 42.50 300m: 4:27.60 52.39 400m: 5:41.88 35.70

14. BEGIN Anne 08  SC Thionville 5:46.89 415
50m: 37.56 37.56 150m: 2:05.84 43.06 250m:  3:39.45 51.73 350m: 5:09.20 38.54
100m: 1:22.78 45.22 200m: 2:47.72 41.88 300m: 4:30.66 51.21 400m: 5:46.89 37.69

15. DALLAMICAUX Julia 09  SC Thionville 5:50.32 403
50m: 36.68 36.68 150m: 2:08.69 47.11 250m: 3:42.65 47.50 350m: 5:11.54 40.39
100m: 1:21.58 44.90 200m: 2:55.15 46.46 300m: 4:31.15 48.50 400m: 5:50.32 38.78

16. BOURGEOIS BREMEC Capucine 08 CE3F 5:54.27 390
50m: 3530 3530  150m: 2:10.00 50.07  250m: 3:48.36 50.12  350m: 5:18.58  38.14
100m: 1:19.93  44.63  200m: 2:58.24 4824  300m: 4:40.44  52.08  400m: 5:54.27  35.69

17. HEILIGER Lilly 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:55.43 386
50m: 34.24 34.24 150m: 2:04.51 47.45 250m: 3:41.20 50.08 350m: 5:15.17 42.08
100m: 1:17.06 42.82 200m: 2:51.12 46.61 300m: 4:33.09 51.89 400m: 5:55.43 40.26

18. LAMIRAUX Zia 12 CES3F 6:02.27 365
50m:  39.69  39.69  150m: 2:11.98 4547  250m: 34845 53.18  350m: 5:22.01  40.54

100m: 1:26.51 46.82 200m: 2:55.27 43.29 300m: 4:41.47 53.02 400m: 6:02.27 40.26
DSQ SCHOLER Amelie 08  Swimming Luxembourg
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW
7.6) (Time: 12:00)

DSQ DALLAMICAUX Manon 11  SC Thionville
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 11:43)
WDR RESL Dana 11  Cercle de Natation Dudelange
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2024

Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 5.10.2024

Event 5

05.10.2024 - 11:55

Men, 1500m Freestyle

10 years and older

Results

Open : 19:00.00

Points: AQUA 2024

Rank
1. FRIPPIAT Florian
50m: 29.05
100m: 1:00.15
150m: 1:31.78
200m: 2:03.35
250m: 2:35.01
300m: 3:06.84
350m: 3:38.93
400m: 4:10.96
HENRIONNET Tom
50m: 28.21
100m: 58.97
150m: 1:30.34
200m: 2:01.65
250m: 2:33.43
300m: 3:05.46
350m: 3:38.31
400m: 4:10.95
3. FEDOSEEV Anton
50m: 28.78
100m: 1:00.24
150m: 1:31.94
200m: 2:04.15
250m: 2:36.63
300m: 3:09.58
350m: 3:42.53
400m: 4:15.35
4. VIGUIER Evan
50m: 29.67
100m: 1:02.21
150m: 1:35.43
200m: 2:09.02
250m: 2:42.46
300m: 3:16.18
350m: 3:50.10
400m: 4:24.25
5. THILL Nicolas
50m: 29.54
100m: 1:01.84
150m: 1:34.78
200m: 2:08.15
250m: 2:42.07
300m: 3:15.95
350m: 3:50.06
400m: 4:24.17
6. VALENTINI Stefano
50m: 30.29
100m: 1:03.75
150m: 1:38.10
200m: 2:12.18
250m: 2:46.63
300m: 3:20.71
350m:; 3:54.48
400m: 4:28.21

29.05
31.10
31.63
31.57
31.66
31.83
32.09
32.03

28.21
30.76
31.37
31.31
31.78
32.03
32.85
32.64

28.78
31.46
31.70
32.21
32.48
32.95
32.95
32.82

29.67
32.54
33.22
33.59
33.44
33.72
33.92
34.15

29.54
32.30
32.94
33.37
33.92
33.88
34.11
34.11

30.29
33.46
34.35
34.08
34.45
34.08
33.77
33.73

450m:
500m:
550m:
600m:
650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

450m:
500m:
550m:
600m:
650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

450m:
500m:
550m:
600m:
650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

450m:
500m:
550m:
600m:
650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

450m:
500m:
550m:
600m:
650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

450m:
500m:
550m:
600m:
650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

YB

98
4:43.22
5:15.60
5:47.89
6:20.07
6:52.34
7:24.31
7:56.36
8:28.65

04
4:43.44
5:15.76
5:48.18
6:20.61
6:52.77
7:25.08
7:56.94
8:29.22

07
4:48.61
5:21.79
5:55.26
6:28.56
7:01.81
7:35.23
8:08.76
8:42.35

08
4:58.27
5:32.38
6:06.09
6:40.01
7:14.22
7:47.81
8:22.00
8:55.81

05
4:58.14
5:32.34
6:06.58
6:40.86
7:15.09
7:49.46
8:23.74
8:57.95

09
5:03.04
5:37.28
6:11.18
6:45.98
7:20.38
7:53.79
8:27.55
9:02.28

Schwammclub Deifferdang

32.26  850m: 9:00.97  32.32
32.38  900m: 9:33.23  32.26
32.29  950m: 10:05.41  32.18
32.18 1000m: 10:37.63  32.22
32.27 1050m: 11:09.88  32.25
31.97 1100m: 11:42.22  32.34
32.05 1150m: 12:14.53  32.31
32.29 1200m: 12:46.98  32.45
Schwammclub Deifferdang
32.49  850m: 9:01.47 3225
32.32  900m: 9:33.78  32.31
32.42  950m: 10:06.03  32.25
32.43 1000m: 10:38.32  32.29
32.16 1050m: 11:10.83 3251
32.31 1100m: 11:42.78  31.95
31.86 1150m: 12:15.63  32.85
32.28 1200m: 12:47.83  32.20
Swimming Luxembourg

33.26  850m: 9:15.99  33.64
33.18  900m: 9:49.37  33.38
33.47  950m: 10:22.97  33.60
33.30 1000m: 10:56.76  33.79
33.25 1050m: 11:30.42  33.66
33.42 1100m: 12:03.79  33.37
33.53 1150m: 12:37.11  33.32
33.59 1200m: 13:10.18  33.07
Swimming Luxembourg

34.02  850m: 9:29.15  33.34
34.11  900m: 10:03.14  33.99
33.71  950m: 10:37.16  34.02
33.92 1000m: 11:11.40  34.24
34.21 1050m: 11:44.56  33.16
33.59 1100m: 12:18.59  34.03
34.19 1150m: 12:52.58  33.99
33.81 1200m: 13:26.83  34.25
Swimming Luxembourg

33.97  850m: 9:31.91  33.96
34.20  900m: 10:06.17  34.26
34.24  950m: 10:40.53  34.36
34.28 1000m: 11:15.18  34.65
34.23 1050m: 11:49.22  34.04
34.37 1100m: 12:23.02  33.80
34.28 1150m: 12:57.40  34.38
34.21 1200m: 13:31.70  34.30
Schwammclub Deifferdang
34.83  850m: 9:35.50  33.22
34.24  900m: 10:10.24  34.74
33.90  950m: 10:44.20  33.96
34.80 1000m: 11:18.28  34.08
34.40 1050m: 11:53.26  34.98
33.41 1100m: 12:27.65  34.39
33.76 1150m: 13:01.95  34.30
34.73 1200m: 13:36.15  34.20

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

Time

15:54.60
13:19.12
13:51.58
14:23.65
14:55.87
15:26.19
15:54.60

15:54.60
13:20.78
13:53.14
14:24.74
14:56.41
15:27.29
15:54.60

16:27.71
13:43.64
14:17.04
14:49.79
15:22.85
15:55.75
16:27.71

16:47.19
14:00.66
14:34.14
15:07.25
15:41.22
16:14.54
16:47.19

16:55.66
14:05.76
14:40.03
15:14.04
15:48.50
16:22.55
16:55.66

16:59.51
14:10.58
14:45.09
15:19.54
15:54.32
16:27.78
16:59.51

Pts

698
32.14
32.46
32.07
32.22
30.32
28.41

698
32.95
32.36
31.60
31.67
30.88
27.31

630
33.46
33.40
32.75
33.06
32.90
31.96

594
33.83
33.48
33.11
33.97
33.32
32.65

579
34.06
34.27
34.01
34.46
34.05
33.11

573
34.43
34.51
34.45
34.78
33.46
31.73
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Registered to Swimming Luxembourg
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2024
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 5.10.2024

Event 5, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

7. WEYRICH Mike 05 Swimming Luxembourg 16:59.58 573
50m:  30.14  30.14  450m: 5:00.37 3413  850m: 9:31.84  34.40 1250m: 14:09.39  34.47
100m: 1:02.80 32.66  500m: 5:34.61 3424  900m: 10:06.63  34.79 1300m: 14:44.11  34.72
150m: 1:36.35  33.55  550m: 6:07.69  33.08  950m: 10:41.36  34.73 1350m: 15:18.96  34.85
200m: 2:10.52 3417  600m: 6:41.32  33.63 1000m: 11:15.75  34.39 1400m: 15:53.06  34.10
250m: 2:44.32 33.80 650m: 7:15.10 33.78 1050m: 11:50.51 34.76 1450m: 16:26.90 33.84
300m: 3:18.48  34.16  700m: 7:49.04  33.94 1100m: 12:25.24  34.73 1500m: 16:59.58  32.68
350m: 3:52.27 33.79  750m: 8:23.32  34.28 1150m: 13:00.04  34.80
400m: 4:26.24  33.97  800m: 8:57.44 3412 1200m: 13:34.92  34.88

8. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 19:12.14 397 *
50m: 31.74 31.74  450m: 5:34.99 3873  850m: 10:45.96  38.50 1250m: 15:59.49  39.20
100m: 1:07.82 36.08  500m: 6:13.05 38.06  900m: 11:24.97  39.01 1300m: 16:39.03  39.54
150m: 1:45.02 37.20  550m: 6:52.07 39.02  950m: 12:03.85  38.88 1350m: 17:18.19  39.16
200m: 2:22.93 37.91  600m: 7:30.92  38.85 1000m: 12:42.89  39.04 1400m: 17:57.30  39.11
